

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27843/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2017
in CMP No. 158/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At
Shimla)

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sarmita Pripathy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 06.12.2017.

There shall be stay of operation and implementation of the
impugned judgment on the condition that the petitioners shall not,
in any way, obstruct the repair and maintenance works undertaken by
the respondents on their building.

If the petitioners obstruct the repair and maintenance works,
the SHO of the police station concerned shall give proper
protection to the respondents for the repair and maintenance of
their building.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

