

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27843/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2017 in CMP No. 158/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA 131202/2017)

Date : 05-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.  
                              Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
                              Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
                              Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
                              Mr. Harish Tandon, Adv.  
                              Mr. Abhishek Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
                              Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.  
                              Mr. Suraj P. Ahlawat, Adv.  
                              Mr. Thakur Deepankar Singh, Adv.  
                              Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR